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2007-08 Schedule/Results
0-0 Overall, 0-0 Big Ten

11/2 Nebraska-Omaha* W, 73-51
11/8 Missouri Western* 7:05 p.m.
11/11 Dartmouth 2:05 p.m.
11/13 Drake 7:05 p.m.
11/18 at Northern Iowa 3:05 p.m.
11/22 vs. Mississippi State^ 12:35 p.m.
11/23 vs. Arizona State^ 3:35 p.m.
11/28 Georgia Tech 8:05 p.m.
12/2 Detroit 1:05 p.m.
12/5 at Iowa State$ 7:05 p.m.
12/8 Northern Illinois# 2:05 p.m.
12/9 Wyoming/St. Joseph’s 12:05 p.m.
12/22 Western Illinois 4:05 p.m.
12/28 Penn State 7:05 p.m.
12/30 at Michigan 1:05 p.m.
1/3 at Minnesota 7:05 p.m.
1/6 Ohio State 3:05 p.m.
1/10 at Michigan State 7:05 p.m.
1/13 Wisconsin 3:05 p.m.
1/21 at Illinois 7:05 p.m.
1/24 Purdue 7:05 p.m.
1/27 Michigan 2:05 p.m.
1/31 at Northwestern 8:05 p.m.
2/3 Indiana 1:05 p.m.
2/7 Michigan State 7:05 p.m.
2/10 at Penn State 11:05 a.m.
2/14 at Purdue 6:05 p.m.
2/17 Minnesota 3:35 p.m.
2/21 at Ohio State 6:05 p.m.
2/28 Northwestern 7:05 p.m.
3/2 at Wisconsin 12:05 p.m.
* -- Exhibition
^ --  Caribbean Challenge, Cancun, Mexico
# --  KCRG-TV9 Hawkeye Challenge, Iowa City
$ -- Hy-Vee Cy-Hawk Series

THE SETTING
The Iowa women’s basketball team will host Missouri Western in its second exhbition Thursday.  Tip-off 
is slated for 7:05 p.m. at Carver-Hawkeye Arena.
 Tickets are $3 for adults, while UI students and children 18-years-and-under will be admitted free.

TICKETS
Season ticket prices remain the same for the 2007-08 women’s basketball season.  A reserved general 
public seat is $70.  Season tickets for UI faculty and fans 55 and over are $56.  

ON THE RADIO
Brent Balbinot and Shelley Till will call Thursday night’s exhibition for the Hawkeye Radio Network.  
Hawkeye fans can listen to the contest on WHO 1040-AM in Des Moines, WMT 600-AM in Cedar Rapids 
and KXIC 800-AM in Iowa City.  Balbinot enters his fourth season as Iowa’s play-by-play voice, while Till 
enters her third providing analysis.

PROMOTIONS
During the second half of every home game, one lucky Hawkeye fan will win an iPod Shuffle, while an-
other will win an iTunes gift card during “Big Ten SuperFan T-Shirt Toss”.  Each winner will be included in 
a final drawing at Iowa’s home finale vs. Northwestern (Feb. 28) for an all-expenses-paid trip for two to 
the Big Ten Women’s Basketball Tournament in Indianapolis (March 6-10).

GAME TIME CHANGES
There are three game time changes for Iowa home games due to the contests being televised on KCRG 
in eastern Iowa.  Hawkeye games vs. Detroit (Dec. 2) and Wisconsin (Jan. 13) have moved to 1 p.m. and 
3 p.m., respectively.  On Dec. 9, the game (KCRG Hawkeye Challenge championship or consolation) 
involving Iowa will be played at noon.

IOWA HISTORY
Iowa has played 938 games since beginning basketball in 1974.  Overall, Iowa’s record is 568-370 
(.605).  That includes a 283-141 (.667) mark in Big Ten games and a 259-78 (.769) record in Carver-
Hawkeye Arena.

SCOUTING MISSOURI WESTERN
Missouri Western is coming off the second best season in school history.  The Griffons finished with a 30-
4 record and won the MIAA regular season championship.  Only four players, including senior starters Jill 
Johnson, who hails from Rockwell City, IA, and Yanique Javois return from last year’s squad.  Johnson 
was a second team all-MIAA honoree, averaging 14.2 points and 8.0 rebounds in 2006-07.  Javois was 
an all-MIAA defensive team award winner, averaging 10.3 points and 3.0 rebounds a year ago.
 Missouri Western is ranked 17th in the USA Today/ESPN Division II preseason poll.
 The Griffons lost their exhibition opener last Saturday at Oral Roberts, 92-63.  Missouri Western shot 
22-53 (.415) from the field, including 5-10 (.500) from 3-point range.  The Golden Eagles outrebounded 
the Griffons 52-26.  Three Griffons scored double figures in defeat, Johnson (17), Tierra Ford (14) and 
Lauren Nolke (11).
 Lynn Plett enters his first season as Missouri Western’s head coach.
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HAWKEYES CRUISE IN EXHIBITION OPENER
The Hawkeyes cruised to a 73-51 victory over Nebraska-Omaha last Friday night in Iowa City.  All 13 
Hawkeyes netted at least two points and grabbed two rebounds or more.
 Iowa built a 20-point cushion (24-4) 10:30 into the contest and never looked back.  The Hawkeyes, 
who ranked third in the country in 3-pointers a year ago, drained their first five attempts from behind the 
arc.  For the game, Iowa finished shooting 50 percent (8-16) from 3-point distance.
 Leading the Hawkeyes were junior starters  Wendy Ausdemore and Kristi Smith.  Ausdemore netted 
10 points in only 19 minutes of action, while Smith contributed nine points in 22 minutes.  Junior Lindsey 
Nyenhuis added eight points in 13 minutes off the bench.

PRE-SEASON RANKINGS
Iowa has been picked to finish fifth in the Big Ten by a selected media panel and seventh by the league 
coaches.  Ohio State, a team that has won outright or shared the last three regular season conference 
titles, is picked to win its fourth straight.  Wisconsin senior Jolene Anderson was selected as the pre-
season Player of the Year by both voting groups.

WHAT TO WATCH FOR
• Megan Skouby (84) is only two blocks from matching fifth-place Cathy Marx’s total of 86 on 
Iowa’s career blocks list.  Also, Johanna Solverson (802) is only seven points from equaling 28th-
place Laurie Aaron’s total of 809 on the Hawkeyes’ career scoring chart.

TELEVISION SCHEDULE
Eight Hawkeye regular season games will be televised live on the Big Ten Network, including three road 
games and the Big Ten/ACC Challenge vs. Georgia Tech in Iowa City.  Additionally, up to four Iowa home 
contests will be televised locally on KCRG-TV9 and its road game at in-state rival Iowa State (Dec. 2) will 
be aired on Mediacom’s local connections channel.

CHALLENGING SCHEDULE
The Hawkeyes could play 22 of 29 regular season games against teams that competed in 2007 post-
season tournaments, including seven that participated in the NCAA Tournament.  Iowa will play 18 games 
(two exhibitions) inside Carver-Hawkeye Arena, the most regular season home contests in school his-
tory.  Iowa will only leave the state twice the first two months of the season (at the Caribbean Challenge in 
Cancun, Mexico, November 22-23 and at Michigan, December 30).  Additionally, Iowa will have a 12-day 
layoff between games in mid-December (Dec. 9-22).
 Four of Iowa’s opponents this season are ranked in pre-season publications (Arizona State, Michigan 
State, Ohio State and Wisconsin).  Arizona State (12), Ohio State (16), Michigan State (18) and Purdue 
(20) are ranked in the USA Today/ESPN Pre-season poll.

SILVER ANNIVERSARY
Iowa will honor and celebrate the 1992-93 team that posted a 27-4 overall record, captured first place in 
the Big Ten with a 16-2 mark and advanced to the Final Four in Atlanta.  The team will be recognized at 
halftime of the February 17th game vs. Minnesota.

Probable Starters

Iowa Hawkeyes (0-0)
No. Player Ht. Yr. Pos. PPG RPG
11 Kristi Smith 5-6 Jr. G - - - - - -
24 Jenee Graham 5-10 Sr. F - - - - - -
32 Wendy Ausdemore 6-2 Jr. F - - - - - -
44 Megan Skouby 6-6 Jr. C - - - - - -
51 Krista VandeVenter 6-2 Sr. F - - - - - -
Head Coach: Lisa Bluder (Northern Iowa, 1983)
8th Season at Iowa (127-87); 24th Season Overall (483-229)

Missouri Western (0-0)
No. Player Ht. Yr. Pos. PPG RPG
13 Lauren Nolke 5-9 Fr. G - - - - - -
22 Chemia Woods 5-6 Sr. G - - - - - -
32 Yanique Javois 5-9 S. G - - - - - -
34 Tierra Ford 5-9 Fr. G - - - - - -
31 Jill Johnson 5-11 Sr. F - - - - - -
Head Coach: Lynn Plett (Tabor College, 1975)
First Season at Missouri Western

Iowa Pronunciation Guide

Wendy Ausdemore ................. AUS-de-more
Lisa Bluder ......................................BLUE-dir
Lindsey Nyenhuis .........................NINE-hice
Kelsey Cermak ............................. SIR-mack
Stacy Schlapkohl ....................Shh-LOP-cole
Megan Skouby ............................... SKO-bee
Nicole VanderPol ................... VANDER-pole

2007-08 IOWA HAWKEYE ROSTER

No. Name Yr. Ht. Pos. Hometown (High School/College)
3 Abby Emmert Sr. 5-9 G Winterset, IA (Winterset)
11 Kristi Smith Jr. 5-6 G Thornton, CO (Horizon)
21 Kachine Alexander Fr. 5-9 G Minneapolis, MN (Benilde-St. Margaret’s)
22 Kelsey Cermak Fr. 6-1 F Norwalk, IA (Norwalk)
24 Jeneé Graham Sr. 5-10 F Bolingbrook, IL (Bolingbrook)
32 Wendy Ausdemore Jr. 6-2 F Neola, IA (Tri-Center)
34 Johanna Solverson* Sr. 6-2 F Lake Zurich, IL (Lake Zurich)
40 Stacy Schlapkohl Sr. 6-3 C Durant, IA (Durant)
43 Nicole VanderPol Jr. 6-1 F Grundy Center, IA (Grundy Center)
44 Megan Skouby Jr. 6-6 C Mentor, OH (Mentor)
45 JoAnn Hamlin* So. 6-3 C Douglass, KS (Winfield/Kansas State)
50 Lindsey Nyenhuis Jr. 5-7 G Grand Rapids, MI (Forest Hills Northern)
51 Krista VandeVenter Sr. 6-2 F Osseo, MN (Osseo)

* - redshirts

Head Coach: Lisa Bluder Associate Head Coach: Jan Jensen 
Assistant Coaches: Jenni Fitzgerald and Shannon Gage

Inside the Numbers

 IOWA MWU
Scoring Average 67.8 75.8
Scoring Defense 71.7 63.8
Scoring Margin -3.9 +12.0
FG% .427 .447
FG% Defense .447 .375
FT% .788 .721
3-PT FG% .402 .357
3-PT FG% Defense .347 .297
Rebound Margin +0.7 +5.2
Assists Per Game 16.0 16.5
Turnovers Per Game 17.1 15.0
Steals Per Game 6.1 7.5
Blocks Per Game 2.6 4.4

Missouri Western vs. Iowa
Series History

First Meeting
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HAWKEYES RETURN THREE ALL-BIG TEN PERFORMERS
Iowa returns third team all-Big Ten performers Wendy Ausdemore and Kristi 
Smith and honorable mention honoree Megan Skouby from a year ago.  All 
three juniors averaged double figures last season to lead the Black and Gold.  
Smith averaged a team-best 13.4 points, followed by Skouby (13.2) and Aus-
demore (12.7). 

SOLVERSON RETURNS FOR SIXTH SEASON
Johanna Solverson has been granted a sixth year of eligibility by the NCAA 
after missing the last two seasons due to consecutive ACL tears in her right 
knee.  The 6-2 small forward played in all but one game her first three sea-
sons. One of Iowa’s most versatile players, she boasts a career average of 
8.5 points, 4.3 rebounds, 3.0 assists and 1.67 steals in 94 games.
 Solverson becomes only the second Iowa women’s basketball player to 
receive a sixth year from the NCAA. Simone Edwards (1993-97) received a 
sixth year after suffering two season-ending knee injuries. Edwards played 
two full seasons and a partial third with the Hawkeyes after transferring to 
Iowa from Seminole Junior College.

IN THE 2006-07 RANKINGS
Last season, Iowa ranked second in the country in 3-point field goal percent-
age (.402), fifth in free throw percentage (.788) and 23rd in assists (16.0).  
Individually, Wendy Ausdemore ranked 14th in the nation in 3-point field goal 
percentage (.416) and Kristi Smith ranked 21st in free throw percentage 
(.858).

FRESH FACES
Iowa adds two freshmen and one sophomore transfer to its roster this season.  
After transferring to Iowa from Kansas State and not competing in games last 
season, JoAnn Hamlin (Douglass, KS) is a welcome addition.  Also added 
to the mix are freshmen Kachine Alexander (Minneapolis, MN) and Kelsey 
Cermak (Norwalk, IA).

HAMLIN RETURNS TO GAME COMPETITION
After sitting out last season due to transfer rules, sophomore JoAnn Hamlin is 
ready to hit the hardwood.
 As a freshman at Kansas State in 2005-06, Hamlin started 31-of-33 games, 
averaging 10.0 points and 4.6 rebounds.
 In three exhibiton contests against the Greek National Team this past May, 
Hamlin averaged 10.3 points and 5.0 rebounds.

REACHING DOUBLE FIGURES
Following are Iowa’s number of double figure games in scoring and rebound-
ing, both for the 2007-08 season and career:

  Points Rebounds
 ‘07-08 Career ‘07-08 Career
Megan Skouby ..................................0 40 0 0
Krista VandeVenter ...........................0 26 0 18
Kristi Smith .......................................0 29 0 0
Wendy Ausdemore ...........................0 27 0 1
Stacy Schlapkohl ..............................0 14 0 0
Jeneé Graham ..................................0 6 0 11
Nicole VanderPol ..............................0 6 0 0
Lindsey Nyenhuis .............................0 4 0 0
Abby Emmert ....................................0 1 0 0

IOWA CAPTAINS
Iowa captains this season are seniors Johanna Solverson and 

Abby Emmert. Lisa Bluder (pronounced BLUE-dir) is in her 
eighth season as head coach at the University 
of Iowa and her 24th season as a college head 
coach.  Bluder, 44, has a career record of 483-
229 (.678), including a 127-87 (.593) record at 
Iowa, a 187-106 (.638) record in 10 seasons 
(1990-2000) at Drake and a six-year mark 
(1984-90) of 169-36 (.824) at St. Ambrose.  
Bluder is Iowa’s second all-time winningest 
coach and trails only C. Vivian Stringer.  She 
has guided the Hawkeyes to six post-season 
tournaments (4 NCAA, 2 WNIT) and four upper-division finishes in 
the Big Ten Conference.

In her first season with the Hawkeyes, Bluder transformed a strug-
gling program into a 21-game winner.  Iowa finished second in the Big 
Ten, won the conference tournament and advanced to the second 
round of the NCAA Tournament.  Bluder became Iowa’s third coach to 
be named Big Ten Coach of the Year.  She was also honored as the 
College Coach of the Year by the Women’s Basketball News Service 
and was named the WBCA District 6 Coach of the Year.  Iowa’s 2001-
02 squad finished fourth in the Big Ten and advanced to the second 
round of the NCAA Tournament for the second consecutive year.  In 
2003, Bluder guided the Hawkeyes to its first-ever WNIT appearance.  
Iowa, which had nine underclassmen on its roster, advanced to the 
quarterfinals before falling to Creighton.  In 2004-05, Iowa finished 23-
10, starting the year 13-0 and were the last Division I undefeated team 
standing.  In 2005-06, Bluder mentored a team plagued by injuries to 
a fifth-place Big Ten finish and an NCAA Tournament berth.

In her 10 years at Drake, Bluder brought great success and tradi-
tion to the Bulldog program and established herself as one of the top 
coaches in the country.  She led Drake to five 20-plus win seasons 
in the last six years, including five post-season appearances.  She 
guided the Bulldogs to eight Missouri Valley Conference Tourna-
ment appearances, reaching the semifinals six times and winning 
the tournament four times.  Bluder was also named the Conference 
Coach of the Year three times as Drake.

Bluder began her coaching career at St. Ambrose, where she 
coached six successful seasons building the Bees into a NAIA pow-
erhouse.  During her tenure at St. Ambrose, Bluder guided the Bees 
to four straight national tournaments, including two consecutive Final 
Four appearances.  The 1990 St. Ambrose team was ranked No. 1 
and Bluder was named the NAIA Converse Coach of the Year. 

A graduate of Linn-Mar High School in Marion, IA, Bluder was a 
three-year starter at Northern Iowa.  She graduated from UNI in 1983 
with a bachelor’s degree in marketing.

Bluder and her husband David have two daughters, Hannah (10) 
and Emma (7) and one son, David (5).

Head Coach Lisa Bluder

HOME GROWN HAWKEYES
Iowa’s roster features five players from the state of Iowa (Wendy Aus-
demore, Kelsey Cermak, Abby Emmert, Stacy Schlapkohl and Nicole 
VanderPol).  The Hawkeyes also have two players from Illinois (Jenee 
Graham and Johanna Solverson) and Minnesota (Kachine Alexander and 
Krista VandeVenter).  Iowa’s 12-person roster also features players from 
Colorado (Kristi Smith), Kansas (JoAnn Hamlin), Michigan (Lindsey Ny-
enhuis) and Ohio (Megan Skouby).

BLOGGING
Iowa Hawkeye fans will again be treated to behind-the-scenes informa-
tion this season as seniors Jenee Graham and Johanna Solverson and 
junior Lindsey Nyenhuis will blog during the season, which will be posted 
on hawkeyesports.com.  The trio will share their thoughts on practices, 
games, road trips, and everything else concerning the program. 
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IOWA INFORMATION ON THE WEB
Statistics and play-by-play accounts of all games will be available live on the internet.  The statisti-
cal program allows viewers to read the play-by-play action just moments after it takes place, and to 
view all individual and team statistics while the game is in progress.
 The program can be accessed through hawkeyesports.com and then clicking on the 
‘Gametracker’ link.

PLAYER AND STAFF HEADSHOTS
Media can download color headshots of the Iowa Hawkeye players and coaching staff at: 
http://women.hawkeyebasketball.com

LISA BLUDER PRESS CONFERENCE SCHEDULE
Head Coach Lisa Bluder holds her weekly press conferences at 12:30 p.m. in the Press Room of 
Carver-Hawkeye Arena during the fall semester.  Players interviews will be in the tunnel or near the 
arena floor immediately after Bluder meets with the media.  
 Hawkeye fans who have subscribed to “Hawkeye All-Access” can watch Coach Bluder’s press 
conferences live or archived on hawkeyesports.com.
 Players are available for interviews following Bluder’s press conference.  Listed below are the 
tentative dates for the press conferences:

November: Thurs, 15 Tues, 27
December: Tues, 4 Wed, 19
January: Wed, 2 Tues, 8 Thurs, 17 Wed, 23 Tues, 29
February: Tues, 5 Tues, 12 Tues, 19 Tues, 26

“HAWK TALK WITH LISA BLUDER”
Catch “Hawk Talk with Lisa Bluder”, the radio call-in program Monday nights featuring Iowa Hawkeye 
women’s head coach Lisa Bluder, on KXIC-AM 800 in Iowa, WHO-AM 1040 in Des Moines and 
WMT-AM 600 in Cedar Rapids from 6-7 p.m.  The first show is set for November 12.  
 Fans can call toll-free at (800) 332-5401 or locally at (319) 365-0600.  The show originates 
from Bob’s Your Uncle restaurant on the eastside of Iowa City.

HI-SPEED INTERNET
A majority of the press row seats inside Carver-Hawkeye Arena have data ports activated for Hi-
Speed Internet access.  Media members are encouraged to bring their own ethernet cords for con-
nection.  Wireless is not available in the arena.

ON THE HORIZON
Iowa opens the regular season on Sunday, Nov. 11 against Dartmouth of the Ivy League.  Tip-off is 
scheduled for 2:05 p.m. in Iowa City.  Fans can come to Carver-Hawkeye Arena and watch the sea-
son opener for free if they present their football ticket stub from Saturday’s game vs. Minnesota.

Charting Iowa Career Rankings

Scoring
Rank ......Pts. .......... Player ............................................... Years
15...........1160 ......... Tia Jackson ........................................90-95
16...........1147 ......... Cara Consuegra .................................97-01
17...........1137 ......... Jolette Law .........................................86-90
18...........1129 ......... Lisa Anderson ....................................80-84
19...........1100 ......... Shanda Berry .....................................85-89
20...........1048 ........ Kim Howard .......................................78-82
21...........1046 ........ Robin Anderson .................................80-85
22...........1024 ........ Tiffany Gooden ..................................94-98
23...........936 .......... Randi Peterson ..................................97-00
24...........904 .......... Sue Beckwith .....................................77-80
25...........902 .......... Steph Schueler ..................................87-91
26...........851 .......... Lynn Kennedy ....................................83-87
27...........819 .......... Leah Magner ......................................98-02
28...........809 .......... Laurie Aaron .......................................89-93
29...........802 .......... Johanna Solverson ..............................02-

Steals
Rank ......Stls. ......... Player ............................................... Years
1.............321 .......... Franthea Price ...................................86-90
2.............248 .......... Laurie Aaron .......................................89-93
3.............235 .......... Michelle Edwards ...............................84-88
4.............222 .......... Steph Schueler ..................................87-91
5.............213 .......... Crystal Smith ......................................02-06
6.............205 .......... Jolette Law .........................................86-90
7.............190 .......... Jennie Lillis ........................................00-04
8.............177 .......... Nadine Domond .................................94-98
...............177 .......... Lisa Anderson ....................................80-84
10...........168 .......... Tia Jackson ........................................90-95
11. ..........167 .......... Toni Foster .........................................89-93
12...........166 .......... Cara Consuegra .................................97-01
13...........157 .......... Johanna Solverson ..............................02-

3-Point Field Goals Made
Rank ......3-pters .... Player ............................................... Years
1.............261 .......... Lindsey Meder ...................................98-02
2.............156 .......... Leah Magner ......................................98-02
3.............138 .......... Kristi Faulkner ....................................01-04
4.............118 ........... Nadine Domond .................................94-98
5.............116 ........... Crystal Smith ......................................02-06
6.............108 .......... Jenna Armstrong ................................01-05
7.............93 ............ Tiffany Reedy .....................................02-06
8.............83 ............ Johanna Solverson ..............................02-
9.............82 ............ Wendy Ausdemore ...............................05-

Rebounding
Rank ......Reb. ......... Player ............................................... Years
1.............1067 ........ Cindy Haugejorde ..............................76-80
2.............887 .......... Toni Foster .........................................89-93
3.............859 .......... Tangela Smith ....................................94-98
4.............848 .......... Lisa Long ...........................................83-87
5.............827 .......... Jennie Lillis ........................................00-04
5.............827 .......... Jennie Lillis ........................................00-04
6.............789 .......... Amy Herrig .........................................95-99
7.............745 .......... Randi Peterson ..................................97-01
8.............726 .......... Franthea Price ...................................86-90
9.............691 .......... Lisa Becker ........................................83-87
10...........653 .......... Shanda Berry .....................................86-89
11. ..........632 .......... Krista VandeVenter ..............................04-
12...........614 .......... Lynn Kennedy ....................................83-87
13...........564 .......... Necole Tunsil .....................................90-94
14...........536 .......... Kim Howard .......................................78-82
15...........507 .......... Tia Jackson ........................................90-95
16...........506 .......... Jamie Cavey ......................................01-05
17...........489 .......... Jerica Watson ....................................98-02
18...........482 .......... Michelle Edwards ...............................84-88
19...........436 .......... Virgie Dillingham ................................90-94
20...........408 .......... Johanna Solverson ..............................02- 

Assists
Rank ......Ast. .......... Player ............................................... Years
1.............576 .......... Cara Consuegra .................................97-01
2.............431 .......... Michelle Edwards ...............................84-88
3.............387 .......... Franthea Price ...................................86-90
4.............367 .......... Steph Schueler ..................................87-91
5.............357 .......... Nadine Domond .................................94-98
6.............353 .......... Jolette Law .........................................86-90
7.............322 .......... Lisa Anderson ....................................80-84
8.............297 .......... Jennie Lillis ........................................00-04
9.............284 .......... Johanna Solverson ..............................02-

Blocks
Rank ......Blks. ........ Player ............................................... Years
1.............235 .......... Tangela Smith ....................................94-98
2.............145 .......... Toni Foster .........................................89-93
3.............114 ........... Jennie Lillis ........................................02-03
4.............94 ............ Jamie Cavey ......................................01-05
5.............86 ............ Cathy Marx .........................................90-94
6.............84 ............ Megan Skouby ......................................05-

Big Ten Standings/Schedule

Team Big 10 Pct. Overall Pct.
Illinois 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
IOWA 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Indiana 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Michigan 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Michigan State 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Minnesota 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Northwestern 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Ohio State 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Penn State 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Purdue 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Wisconsin 0-0 .000 0-0 .000

Friday, November 9
UC-Riverside at Minnesota, 5 p.m.
Northwestern vs. Dayton (Las Cruces, NM), 5 p.m.
IUPUI at Michigan State, 6 p.m.
Wisconsin at Cleveland State, 6 p.m.
Arizona at Penn State, 6:30 p.m.
Albany at Indiana, 6:30 p.m.
Illinois at Eastern Illinois, 7 p.m.

Saturday, November 10
Northwestern vs. W. Michigan (Las Cruces, NM), 5 p.m.
Charlotte at Penn State, 5:30 p.m.
Akron at Michigan. 6 p.m.

Sunday, November 11
Marist at Ohio State, 1 p.m.
Northwestern at New Mexico, 1 p.m.
Pittsburgh at Penn State, 3 p.m. (Big Ten Network)
UW-Milwaukee at Illinois, 5 p.m.
TBA at Michigan State, TBA
Dartmouth at Iowa, 7 p.m.



Official Basketball Box Score -- GAME TOTALS -- FINAL STATISTICS
Nebraska-Omaha vs Iowa
11/02/07 7:05 p.m. at Carver-Hawkeye Arena, Iowa City, IA

Nebraska-Omaha 51
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
24 Wright, LaToya f 0-2 0-1 0-0 1 4 5 3 0 0 3 0 0 20
43 Brodsack, Amanda f 4-12 0-2 0-1 3 5 8 1 8 1 3 0 1 27
44 Rinehart, Kylee f 1-4 0-0 4-4 0 1 1 4 6 0 0 1 1 14
20 Green, Alyssa g 2-8 0-0 5-7 0 3 3 0 9 1 0 0 0 17
21 Klug, Lindsey g 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 25
05 Siska, Cassi 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 4 1 1 18
15 Majewski, Ellen 1-4 1-3 4-4 0 0 0 1 7 1 2 0 1 15
23 Brown, Mary 2-4 1-2 0-0 1 1 2 1 5 1 0 0 0 18
32 Hargrove, Cayla 3-8 1-4 4-4 1 1 2 0 11 0 1 0 1 14
42 Nelson, Ashley 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 2 1 3 0 1 17
54 Wolf, Jill 1-2 0-0 1-2 1 0 1 5 3 0 1 1 0 15

Team 1 3 4 2
Totals 15-49 3-13 18-22 9 19 28 21 51 6 20 3 6 200

FG % 1st Half: 7-20 35.0%
3FG % 1st Half: 2-3 66.7%

FT % 1st Half: 7-9 77.8%

2nd half: 8-29 27.6%
2nd half: 1-10 10.0%
2nd half: 11-13 84.6%

Game: 15-49 30.6%
Game: 3-13 23.1%
Game: 18-22 81.8%

Deadball
Rebounds

3

Iowa 73
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
32 Ausdemore, Wendy f 3-9 2-3 2-2 3 0 3 3 10 0 2 1 0 19
51 VandeVenter, Krista f 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 0 5 1 1 0 0 14
44 Skouby, Megan c 2-8 0-0 2-2 1 2 3 2 6 2 1 1 0 18
11 Smith, Kristi g 3-7 2-3 1-2 0 2 2 2 9 3 0 0 1 22
24 Graham, Jenee g 2-2 0-0 2-2 2 3 5 2 6 4 3 0 1 18
03 Emmert, Abby 2-5 0-0 1-2 1 1 2 0 5 3 1 0 0 17
21 Alexander, Kachine 1-1 0-0 0-2 1 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 3 15
22 Cermak, Kelsey 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 7
34 Solverson, Johanna 3-8 1-4 1-1 0 2 2 2 8 1 2 1 2 16
40 Schlapkohl, Stacy 2-5 0-0 0-2 1 1 2 2 4 2 2 0 0 15
43 VanderPol, Nicole 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 3 5 1 2 0 0 10
45 Hamlin, JoAnn 0-0 0-0 3-4 0 2 2 2 3 1 3 1 0 16
50 Nyenhuis, Lindsey 3-5 2-4 0-0 0 2 2 3 8 0 1 0 0 13

Team 4 4 8
Totals 26-57 8-16 13-20 15 26 41 21 73 18 19 5 8 200

FG % 1st Half: 15-31 48.4%
3FG % 1st Half: 6-8 75.0%

FT % 1st Half: 9-14 64.3%

2nd half: 11-26 42.3%
2nd half: 2-8 25.0%
2nd half: 4-6 66.7%

Game: 26-57 45.6%
Game: 8-16 50.0%
Game: 13-20 65.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

4

Officials: Bruce Morris, Dave Rittman, Scott Fruehling
Technical fouls: Nebraska-Omaha-None. Iowa-None.
Attendance: 2594

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total
Nebraska-Omaha 23 28 51
Iowa 45 28 73

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
UNO 8 15 7 3 28
IOWA 16 23 15 14 37

Last FG - UNO 2nd-00:48, IOWA 2nd-01:06.
Largest lead - UNO None, IOWA by 28 1st-05:20.

Score tied - 0 times.
Lead changed - 0 times.


